

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

> 909-708-8747 John P. Vander Feer Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

NEWS RELEASE

Release Date: March 19, 2018

NEW GRAND JURY WEBSITE MAKES APPLICATION PROCESS AND COMPLAINT SUBMISSION AVAILABLE ONLINE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA – The Superior Court of San Bernardino County is pleased to announce the launch of a new San Bernardino County Grand Jury website.

In addition to the specific information about the Grand Jury, the website was redesigned as a tool for the public to have a greater understanding of and access to the application process, filing complaints, and viewing reports. New features include: a Grand Jury calendar, updated news bulletins, and electronic mailing list.

The website will be updated regularly with news regarding recruitment, the final report, events, Grand Jury presentations, and other information including important dates. The Grand Jury's mission is to investigate all aspects of county government, including cities and special districts, to ensure the county is being governed honestly and efficiently, and that county monies are being handled appropriately. Visitors are encouraged to explore the new website and subscribe to the Grand Jury's mailing list.

Grand Jury recruitment is still open and accepting applications from qualified residents. Interested individuals can now apply online here. The deadline to submit an application is April 6, 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact the Grand Jury Assistant at (909) 387-9120.

(###)